
 

 

 

 

 

CERTIFIED COACH LISTING 
 

Please note that this list is updated quarterly, so a recently certified coach may not be listed. Contact 

Coaching@Slowtwitch.com with any questions about an individual’s certification status. 

DISCIPLINE: SWIMMING 
Name Location Areas of Focus/Contact Information 

Airheart, Susan Charlotte, NC SAirheart@Carolina.RR.com 

Alfino, Kathy* Steamboat Springs, 
CO 

www.MileHighMultisport.com 
Kathy@MileHighMultisport.com 

Alfino, Peter* Steamboat Springs, 
CO 

www.MileHighMultisport.com 
Pete@MileHighMultisport.com 

Arends, Jennifer Travelers Rest, SC http://www.Hub-Coaching.com/ 
Jennifer@Hub-Coaching.com 

Arendt, Casey Austin, TX http://GoTheDistanceCoaching.com 
Casey@GoTheDistanceCoaching.com 

Atkinson, Suzanne Pittsburgh, PA http://SteelCityEndurance.com/  
Coach@SteelCityEndurance.com 

Austin, Karyn Gainesville, FL  

Bachana, Joe New York, NY https://u.ironman.com/certified-coach/joseph-bachana  

Baumgarten, Beth Stone Ridge, VA http://www.SportFit-Lab.com/ 
beth@sportfit-lab.com 

Belco, Kelly Plainwell, MI  

Billingsley, Julie Chevy Chase, MD  

Binger, Erika Golden Valley, MN  

Bingham, Michelle Memphis, TN https://www.BeFitandTrain.com/ 
Michelle@BeFitandTrain.com  

Bolin, Loree Edmonds, WA LoreeBolin@gmail.com 

Bottoms, Jon Buffalo, NY  

Briceno, Leo Clearwater, FL https://www.facebook.com/wOWSCoachLeo/ 
OWSLeo11@gmail.com 

Brooks, Dawn Mesa, AZ  

Bursell, Jamie Juneau, AK  

mailto:Coaching@Slowtwitch.com
http://www.milehighmultisport.com/
http://www.milehighmultisport.com/
http://www.hub-coaching.com/
http://gothedistancecoaching.com/
http://steelcityendurance.com/
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https://www.facebook.com/wOWSCoachLeo/


Carey, Mary* Highlands Ranch, CO https://www.facebook.com/In-Transition-Coaching-Services-
LLC-354075488057150/ 

InTransitionCoaching@yahoo.com 

Carpenter, Christopher Phoenix, AZ https://www.PhoenixEnduranceCoaching.com 
Chris@PhoenixEnduranceCoaching.com 

Cavallaro, Mark* Roseville, CA Mark_Cavallaro@hotmail.com 

Chandler, Geoffrey* Indianapolis, IN http://tlcendurance.com/ 
GeoffreyDean33@gmail.com  

Chester, Justin* Denver, CO http://tricoachcolorado.com/  
Justin@TriCoachColorado.com 

Clarke, Greg Tustin, CA http://SoulDrivenCoaching.com/  
Greg@SoulDrivenCoaching.com 

Clifton, Jackie Indialantic, FL RunHappy@CFL.RR.com 

Close, Greg New York, NY www.TriBy3.com 
 Greg@TriBy3.com  

Coble, Heidi Wichita, KS http://T3TriathlonCoach.com/  
Info@T3TriathlonCoach.com 

Coquelin, Tyler McLean, VA  

Cottle, Michael Lake Mary, FL http://TriLifeUSA.com/  
CoachCottle@gmail.com 

Coullias, Suzanne Indialantic, FL http://beachsidetrisport.com/  
Info@BeachsideTriSport.com  

D’Anna, Anna Princeton Junction, 
NJ 

http://www.MIMMultisport.net 
AnnaDAnna111@gmail.com 

Dimmick, Sara New York, NY https://www.physeq.com/  
Sara@PhysEq.com 

DiPietro, Nancy Centreville, VA http://www.Sportfit-Lab.com/  
Nancy@Sportfit-Lab.com 

Dole, Andrew Castle Rock, CO http://www.BodyFuelSPN.com/  
ADole@BodyFuelSPN.com 

Duckworth, Rory Draper, UT http://www.SaltLakeTriClub.com/  
Contact@SaltLakeTriClub.com 

Duffy, Anne Arlington, VA http://www.TheRightDuff.com/ 

Coaching@TheRightDuff.com 

Egan, Tom Bradenton, FL http://www.AllOutEndurance.com/  
Tom@AllOutEndurance.com 

Fahey, Jaclyn Long Beach, NY https://www.CoachJaxs.com/ 

Ferguson, Angie Fort Myers, FL http://www.GearedUp.biz/  
Angie@GearedUp.biz 

Fleckenstein, Robert Marana, AZ  

Florine, Vicki Wichita, KS http://T3TriathlonCoach.com/ 
info@T3TriathlonCoach.com 

Fornes, Wes San Jose, CA  

Gabhart, Beth Loogootee, IN  

Ganoung, George Hedgesville, WV https://www.Otterhaus.com/ 
Contact@Otterhaus.com 
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Geddis, Edward Hyannis, MA https://CatalystMultisport.life/ 
CoachTed@CatalystMultisport.life 

Glover, Maripat Albuquerque, NM https://www.AspireCoachingNM.com 
MPG.AspireCoaching@gmail.com 

Gonzales, Jennifer Foothill Ranch, CA  

Goody, Kathy Davidson, NC http://HFFA.com/Fitness/Triathlon-Training/#KidsTriathlon 
KGoody@Huntersville.org 

Guest, Caleb Phoenix, AZ https://triplextraining.com/  
Caleb@TriplexTraining.com 

Hamvas, Jay Longs, SC http://www.JbirdMultisportCoaching.com/  
JbirdCoaching@gmail.com 

Harris, Raeleigh Truckee, CA https://ETPAmerica.com/raeleigh-harris/ 
Raeleigh@ETPAmerica.com 

Harwood, Joy Little Rock, AR  

Hawkins, Henry Rancho Cordova, CA  

Houfek, John Coronado, CA https://sites.google.com/view/mpowertriathloncoaching/home  
RavenTri1@gmail.com 

Howard, Cricket Delton, MI www.AthleticMentors.com 
Cricket@AthleticMentors.com 

Huenink, Kristan Chicago, IL CoachKristanH@gmail.com 

Kay, Andrea West Islip, NY  

Kelly, Sean Mountain View, CA  

Kitchen, Susan Chapel Hill, NC https://www.RaceSmart.com/ 
Susan@RaceSmart.com 

Kobow, Margie Bloomington, IN EnergyNMotionllc@gmail.com 

Kosiek, Noel* San Rafael, CA http://TriGrit.com/  
Noel.Kosiek@gmail.com 

Kummen, Nancy Gilbert, AZ https://www.facebook.com/Miss-Mermaids-Professional-
Training-483127098501875/?rf=722071851193624 

Lee, R. Adam South Jordan, UT  

Luedecke, Abby Scottsdale, AZ  

Mason, Bill Thousand Oaks, CA http://Passion4Tri.com/  
CoachBill@Passion4Tri.com 

McKee, Rebecca Anchorage, AK http://PeakCenterAK.com/  
RMcKee@PeakCenterAK.com 

Mettler, Lesley Seattle, WA CLAFitness.com 
CoachLesleyM@gmail.com   

Mierke, Ken Falls Church, VA http://www.EvolutionRunning.com/ 
Ken@EvolutionRunning.com  

Miller, Cheryl* Phoenix, AZ http://www.MillerEnduranceCoaching.com/  
CherylMillerCoaching@yahoo.com 

Morrison, Nick Louisville, KY https://www.Cheetah-Running.com/  
Nick@Cheetah-Running.com 

Morrison, Sarah Louisville, KY https://www.Cheetah-Running.com/  
Sarah@Cheetah-Running.com 

Netherland, Maria Littleton, CO Tri-Power Fitness / Tri-athlete Training 
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TriPowerFitness@gmail.com 

O’Driscoll, Chris Torrance, CA  

Osgood, Sharon Carmel Valley, CA ShOzgood@gmail.com 

Pelelas, Ray* Chicago, IL http://ChiMultisport.com/  
TrainerRay@aol.com 

Porteous, Leyla Mooresville, NC https://www.FlowMultisport.com 
Leyla@FlowMultisport.com 

Quinn, David Bloomington, IL  

Reinhart, Jennifer Austin, TX  

Requier, Chantal Madrid, Spain  

Ricci, Mike Boulder, CO https://D3Multisport.com/  
Mike@D3Multisport.com 

Romania, Anthony Chandler, AZ  

Rosenthal, Sam Washington, DC  

Savelieva, Polina Astoria, NY https://www.strengthandcomfort.com/  
Polina@StrengthAndComfort.com 

Schimmel, Johan Santa Clara, CA Vitamin.J.Coaching@gmail.com 

Schubiger, Carla Corvallis, OR http://www.SwissTriathlonCoaching.com/ 
Carla.Schubiger@gmail.com 

Scrugham, Curtis Syracuse, UT http://www.BreakAwayEC.com/  
Coach@BreakAwayEC.com 

Shanks, Andrew Beaverton, OR  

Sitler, Kate Fleming Island, FL www.TeamSoulSports.com 
Kate@SoulSportsTraining.com 

Smith, Susan Grosse Pointe Park, 
MI 

SusanS53@att.net 

Sparks, Amy Amherst, NH http://www.3StageCoaching.com/ 
AmySpa@gmail.com  

Spooner, Claudia Cedar Park, TX www.IRunITri.com 
Claudiaanns@yahoo.com 

Sprague, Dean San Diego, CA http://www.PedPowerPerformLab.com/Home.html 
Dean@PedPowerPerformLab.com 

Stone, Erin Portland, OR  

Suthiwan, Khem Denver, CO http://MileHighMultisport.com/Our-Coaches/Khem-Suthiwan/ 
Khem@MileHighMultisport.com 

Tasman, Michael Tangent, OR  

Tucker, Lorie Mesa, AZ DreamBigMultisport@gmail.com 

Turek, Peter Hampton, NJ P3TCoach@gmail.com 

Truswell, Hallie Seattle, WA www.ZumRacing.com 
Hallie@ZumRacing.com 

Waldner, Todd Fresno, CA http://www.ICanTriClub.com/  
CoachTodd@ICanTriClub.com 

Warden, Duncan Sherborn, MA www.Tri-Fyt.com  
DCWarden@comcast.net 

Wells, Rachel Sunnyvale, CA RachelWellsTri@gmail.com 
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Wilson, Graham Green Oaks, ILp; http://www.TheWilsonGroup.biz/ 
graham@thewilsongroup.biz 

*Denotes Master Certified Coach 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DISCIPLINE: CYCLING 
Name Location Areas of Focus/Contact Information 

Alfino, Kathy* Steamboat Springs, CO http://MileHighMultisport.com/  
Kathy@MileHighMultisport.com 

Alfino, Peter* Steamboat Springs, CO http://MileHighMultisport.com/ 
Pete@MileHighMultisport.com 

Carey, Mary* Highlands Ranch, CO https://www.facebook.com/In-Transition-Coaching-Services-
LLC-354075488057150/ 

InTransitionCoaching@Yahoo.com 

Chester, Justin* Denver, CO http://tricoachcolorado.com/  
Justin@TriCoachColorado.com 

Clark, Nicole Lafayette, CO http://www.LifetimeEndurance.com/2015/11/nicole-clark/  
NClark@LifetimeFitness.com 

Coble, Heidi Wichita, KS http://T3TriathlonCoach.com/  
Info@T3TriathlonCoach.com 

Edwards, Billy Boulder, CO http://BillyTheKidTriathlete.com/  
Billy.Edwards.mdot@gmail.com 

Erickson, Lora Bountiful, UT  

Evett, Caitlyn Centerville, UT  

Goody, Kathy Davidson, NC http://HFFA.com/Fitness/Triathlon-Training/#KidsTriathlon 
KGoody@Huntersville.org 

Kosiek, Noel* San Rafael, CA http://TriGrit.com/  
Noel.Kosiek@gmail.com 

Mastrogiovanni, 

Andrei 

Atlanta, GA http://www.AtlantaTriCoach.com/  
Andrei.Mastro@gmail.com 

McLaughlin, Neal Centennial, CO http://MileHighMultisport.com/  
Neal@MileHighMultisport.com 

Nicosia, Allie Emelle, AL http://www.uwaathletics.com/index.aspx?path=triathlon 
AllieNicosia@gmail.com 

Requier, Chantal Madrid, Spain - 

Rogers, Tristen Denver, CO http://HathouseEndurance.com/  

TRogersHathouse@gmail.com 

http://www.thewilsongroup.biz/
http://milehighmultisport.com/
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Shanks, Andrew Beaverton, OR  

Smith, Matt Denver, CO www.Sansego.co 
Matt.Smith@Sansego.co 

Suthiwan, Khem Denver, CO http://MileHighMultisport.com/Our-Coaches/Khem-Suthiwan/ 
Khem@MileHighMultisport.com 

*Denotes Master Certified Coach 
 
 
 
 

DISCIPLINE: CYCLING POWER 
 Name Location Contact Information 

Anderson, Angie Phoenix, AZ http://TeamTriLife.com/ 
Info@TeamTriLife.com 

Arcana, Jackie Las Vegas, NV http://XcellPG.com/  
Jackie@XcellPG.com 

Arendt, Casey Austin, TX http://GoTheDistanceCoaching.com 
Casey@GoTheDistanceCoaching.com 

Bailey, Josh Las Vegas, NV https://www.UNLV.edu/KNS 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas 

Baumgarten, Beth Stone Ridge, VA http://www.SportFit-Lab.com/ 
beth@sportfit-lab.com 

Bennefield, Scott Rio Rancho, NM  

Bottoms, Jon Buffalo, NY  

Campeau, Ray Bedminster, NJ http://TMBTriTeam.com/  
TMBRacingMultisport@gmail.com  

Cavallaro, Mark* Roseville, CA Mark_Cavallaro@hotmail.com 

Chandler, Geoffrey* Indianapolis, IN http://tlcendurance.com/ 
GeoffreyDean33@gmail.com  

Chester, Justin* Denver, CO http://tricoachcolorado.com/  
Justin@TriCoachColorado.com 

Clarke, Greg Tustin, CA http://SoulDrivenCoaching.com/  
Greg@SoulDrivenCoaching.com 

Darden, Noelle Irvine, CA NoelleSheridan@mac.com 

Dimmick, Sara New York, NY https://www.physeq.com/  
Sara@PhysEq.com 

Dixon, Amy Encinitas, CA http://www.AmyDixonUSA.com/ 
amy@amydixonusa.com 

Doerhman, Eric Brownsboro, AL http://E3Trivolution.com/  
Eric@E3Trivolution.com 

Duckworth, Rory Draper, UT http://www.SaltLakeTriClub.com/  
Contact@SaltLakeTriClub.com 

Eddy, Jeffrey St. Charles, MO  
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http://www.saltlaketriclub.com/


Elliott, Stephen Magnolia, TX http://www.VRCyclingCoach.com/ 
Steve@VRCyclingCoach.com 

Ellis, Pete White Bear Lake, 
MN 

www.TriFitnessWBL.com/Meet-Our-Trainers/ 
Pete@TriFitnessWBL.com 

Frost, Dan Fort Collins, CO http://www.MPMultisport.com/index.html 
Frost@MPMultisport.com 

Gayer, Harvey Athens, GA http://tricoachgeorgia.com/  
Slayer@TriCoachGeorgia.com 

Geddis, Edward Hyannis, MA https://CatalystMultisport.life/ 
CoachTed@CatalystMultisport.life 

Humes, Ryan   

Khazalpour, Michael Des Plaines, IL  

Lee, R. Adam South Jordan, UT  

Malcolm, Todd Calgary, AB www.NoLimitsTriathlon.com  
Todd@NoLimitsTriathlon.com 

Malone, Katie Landrum, SC http://www.MaloneCoaching.com/  

Mason, Bill Thousand Oaks, CA http://Passion4Tri.com/  
CoachBill@Passion4Tri.com 

Matthews, Cari Seattle, WA MoxiEndurance@gmail.com 

Maxfield-Brock, Jeremy Las Vegas, NV JeremyEBrock@gmail.com 

Melvin, Alan Springfield, VA CoachAlan@CoachAlanSwimBikeRun.com 

Mercer, John Las Vegas, NV https://www.UNLV.edu/KNS 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas 

Miller, Cheryl* Phoenix, AZ http://www.MillerEnduranceCoaching.com/  
CherylMillerCoaching@yahoo.com 

Newport, Chris Cary, NC http://www.TheEnduranceEdge.com/ 
chris@theenduranceedge.com 

O’Driscoll, Chris Torrance, CA  

Olivieri, Diego Walnut, CA https://www.TriathlonTrainingTeam.com/  
Diego@TriathlonTrainingTeam.com 

Pauole-Roth, Kainoa Seattle, WA http://www.PauoleSport.com/  
Kainoa@PauoleSport.com 

Pelelas, Ray* Chicago, IL http://ChiMultisport.com/  
TrainerRay@aol.com 

Rogers, Tristen Denver, CO http://HathouseEndurance.com/  
TRogersHathouseh@gmail.com 

Romania, Anthony Chandler, AZ  

Schimmel, Johan Santa Clara, CA Vitamin.J.Coaching@gmail.com 

Schubiger, Carla Corvallis, OR http://www.SwissTriathlonCoaching.com/ 
Carla.Schubiger@gmail.com 

Scott, Tyson Idaho Falls, ID www.BillsBikeandRun.com 
Tyson@BillsBike.com 

Sears Casanta, Rachael Ventura, CA https://www.Hypercat.com/ 
rachel@hypercat.com 

http://www.vrcyclingcoach.com/
http://www.trifitnesswbl.com/Meet-Our-Trainers/
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http://tricoachgeorgia.com/
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https://www.hypercat.com/


Smith, Scott Thousand Oaks, CA www.ValorSquad.com  
Coach@ScottSmithRacing.com   

Troccoli, Tony Rancho Cucamonga, 
CA 

http://www.Coach-Tony.com/ 
Tony@Coach-Tony.com 

Waterstraat, Elizabeth Naperville, IL http://MultisportMastery.com/ 
multisportmastery@yahoo.com 

  

 
 

*Denotes Master Certified Coach 
DISCIPLINE: RUNNING 

Name Location Areas of Focus/Contact Information 

Alfino, Kathy* Steamboat Springs, CO www.MileHighMultisport.com 
Kathy@MileHighMultisport.com 

Alfino, Peter* Steamboat Springs, CO www.MileHighMultisport.com 
Pete@MileHighMultisport.com 

Binger, Erika Golden Valley, MN  

Carey, Mary* Highlands Ranch, CO https://www.facebook.com/In-Transition-Coaching-Services-
LLC-354075488057150/ 

InTransitionCoaching@yahoo.com 

Cavallaro, Mark* Roseville, CA Mark_Cavallaro@hotmail.com 

Chandler, Geoffrey* Indianapolis, IN http://tlcendurance.com/ 
GeoffreyDean33@gmail.com  

Chester, Justin* Denver, CO http://tricoachcolorado.com/  
Justin@TriCoachColorado.com 

Culligan, Courtney Evergreen, CO http://MileHighMultisport.com/our-coaches/courtney-culligan/ 
Courtney@MileHighMultisport.com 

Davis, Tricia Brevard, NC http://KillerCoach.com/ 
TriciaKillerCoach@gmail.com 

Dole, Andrew Castle Rock, CO http://www.BodyFuelSPN.com/  
ADole@BodyFuelSPN.com 

Gutierrez, Joby Placentia, CA http://FCEndurance.com/  
joby@fcendurance.com 

Kosiek, Noel* San Rafael, CA http://TriGrit.com/  
Noel.Kosiek@gmail.com 

Miller, Cheryl* Phoenix, AZ http://www.MillerEnduranceCoaching.com/  
CherylMillerCoaching@yahoo.com 

Patrick, Charles Littleton, CO  

Pelelas, Ray* Chicago, IL http://ChiMultisport.com/  
TrainerRay@aol.com 

Perry, Brad Humble, TX http://kingwoodotpt.com/  
BPerryPT@gmail.com 

Richardson, Stacey Durham, NC http://www.TriStacey.com/  
Stacey@TriStacey.com  
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http://trigrit.com/
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Rogers, Tristen Denver, CO http://HathouseEndurance.com/  
TRogersHathouseh@gmail.com 

Segger, Jen Squamish, BC http://www.ChallengeByChoice.ca/  
Jen@ChallengeByChoice.ca 

 

 

*Denotes Master Certified Coach 

http://hathouseendurance.com/
http://www.challengebychoice.ca/

